

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. 8

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Ridgeview High School Cafeteria Expansion Phase II

SDCC PROJECT NO: C-30-10/11

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated **August 21, 2012.**

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$ 2,200,000.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): \$ 1,696,005.81

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order: See attached information.

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is **three hundred ninety-two (392)** calendar days. Contract Substantial Completion date was **August 9, 2013.** Final Completion date was **November 4, 2014.**

For these changes: Add to Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of the Contract the sum of: Seven thousand and 00/100 Dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT:	<u>\$1,696,005.81</u>
ADDITION TO CONTRACT:	<u>\$7,000.00</u>
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT:	<u>\$0.00</u>
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:	<u>\$1,703,005.81</u>

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature:  Date: 11-6-2014
Architect/Engineer

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature:  Date: 11-6-14
Contractor

Signature:  Date: NOV 6, 2014
SDCC Project Manager

APPROVED: Signature: _____ Date: _____
School Board Chairman

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER #8

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Ridgeview High School Cafeteria Expansion Ph II

SDCC PROJECT NUMBER: C-30-10/11

Additional Information:

- | | |
|--|-------------|
| 1. Return of Funds due contractor as a result of cancelling contract kitchen equipment purchase and utilizing the State Contract to purchase equipment | \$8,190.00 |
| 2. Survey to prepare a paving and drainage as-built of new parking lot. | -\$1,050.00 |
| 3. Clay County Utility Authority preparation of as-built drawings. | -\$140.00 |

Total Change Order Amount: \$7,000.00

A time extension of 392 days is required to provide contractor an opportunity to resubmit a final survey to close out the Stormwater Management Permit with St. Johns River Water Management District and as-built water system drawings for Clay County Utility Authority.